23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

	Rates Effective April 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021 Winter Period				Rates Effective September 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021 Summer Period			
	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate <u>Page 93</u>	LDAC <u>Page 97</u>	Total <u>Rate</u>	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate <u>Page 90</u>	LDAC <u>Page 97</u>	Total <u>Rate</u>
Residential Non Heating - R-1								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.50			\$15.50	\$15.39			\$15.39
All therms	\$0.3860	\$1.2816	\$0.0589	\$1.7265	\$0.3844	\$1.3440	\$0.0310	\$1.7594
Residential Heating - R-3								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.50			\$15.50	\$15.39			\$15.39
All therms	\$0.5678	\$1.2816	\$0.0589	\$1.9083	\$0.5632	\$1.3440	\$0.0310	\$1.9382
Desidential Heating D 4								
Residential Heating - R-4	£9.5 2			¢9.52	e15 20			¢15.20
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$8.53	¢0 70 40	#0.0 5 00	\$8.53	\$15.39	61 2440	¢0.0210	\$15.39
All therms	\$0.3123	\$0.7048	\$0.0589	\$1.0760	\$0.5632	\$1.3440	\$0.0310	\$1.9382
Commercial/Industrial - G-41								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$57.46			\$57.46	\$57.06			\$57.06
Size of the first block	100 therms				20 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.4711	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.8082	\$0.4688	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.8606
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.3165	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6536	\$0.3149	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.7067
Commercial/Industrial - G-42								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$172.39			\$172.39	\$171.19			\$171.19
Size of the first block	1000 therms				400 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.4284	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.7655	\$0.4261	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.8179
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2855	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6226	\$0.2839	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.6757
Commercial/Industrial - G-43								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$739.83			\$739.83	\$734.69			\$734.69
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2633	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6004	\$0.1198	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.5116
Commercial/Industrial - G-51								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$57.46			\$57.46	\$57.06			\$57.06
Size of the first block	100 therms				100 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.2839	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.6210	\$0.2819	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.6737
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1846	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.5217	\$0.1833	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.5751
Commercial/Industrial - G-52								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$172.39			\$172.39	\$171.19			\$171.19
Size of the first block	1000 therms				1000 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.2439	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.5810	\$0.1759	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.5677
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1624	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.4995	\$0.1000	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.4918
Commercial/Industrial - G-53								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$761.39			\$761.39	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1705	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.5076	\$0.0814	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.4732
Commercial/Industrial - G-54								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$761.39			\$761.39	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.0650	\$1.2816	\$0.0555	\$1.4021	\$0.0352	\$1.3440	\$0.0478	\$1.4270

DATED: August 24, 2021

ISSUED BY: <u>/s/Neil Proudman</u> Neil Proudman TITLE: President

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2021

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,475 dated April 30, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-050